PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6192091

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THE GLOBAL GOOD FUND I, LLC	07/03/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TOKITAE, LLC	
Street Address:	3150 139TH AVE SE	
City:	BELLEVUE	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98005	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15985808	
Application Number:	15969977	
Application Number:	62719429	
PCT Number:	US2019046917	
Application Number:	16540759	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (425)679-0625

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4254672325
Email: cori@intvenls.com

Correspondent Name: THE INVENTION SCIENCE FUND

Address Line 1: 3150 139TH AVE SE

Address Line 4: BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON 98005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELIZABETH L. SCHUBERT	
SIGNATURE:	/Elizabeth L. Schubert/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/09/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=200703_Assignment_GGF_to_Tokitae#page1.tif source=200703_Assignment_GGF_to_Tokitae#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 053161 FRAME: 0969

506145360

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The Global Good Fund I, LLC (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), having a post office address of 3150 - 139th Ave SE, Building 4, Bellevue, WA 98005, is the assigned owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patent applications listed in the table below (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Patents");

PATENT APPLICATIONS

Docket Number	Application Date	Application Number	Title
0517-004-001-000000	05/22/2018	15/985,808	Ultrasound Systems and Methods of
			Identifying Fluids in Body Regions Using the Same
0517-004-002-000000	05/03/2018	15/969,977	Devices, Systems, and Methods for
			Diagnosis of Pulmonary Conditions Through
			Detection of B-Lines in Lung Sonography
0518-004-001-PR0001	08/17/2018	62/719,429	Automated Ultrasound Video Interpretation
			of a Body Part, Such as a Lung, with One or
			More Convolutional Neural Networks Such
			as a Single-Shot-Detector Convolutional
			Neural Network
0518-004-001-PCT001	08/16/2019	PCT/US2019/046917	Automated Ultrasound Video Interpretation
			of a Body Part, Such as a Lung, with One or
			More Convolutional Neural Networks Such
			as a Single-Shot-Detector Convolutional
			Neural Network
0518-004-001-000000	08/14/2019	16/540,759	Automated Ultrasound Video Interpretation
			of a Body Part, Such as a Lung, with One or
			More Convolutional Neural Networks Such
			as a Single-Shot-Detector Convolutional
			Neural Network

WHEREAS, Tokitae, LLC (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 3150 - 139th Ave SE, Building 4, Bellevue, WA 98005, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold and hereby does sell, has assigned and hereby does assign, has transferred and hereby does transfer, and has conveyed and hereby does convey unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patents, including any and all other patent applications now or hereafter filed in any country throughout the world claiming priority therefrom, as well as any divisional, continuation,

PATENT REEL: 053161 FRAME: 0970 reexamination, and reissue applications, and legal equivalents thereof, based upon the foregoing Patents, and in and to any patents granted thereon or issued therefrom, including any reissues or the like thereof. All of the above identified Patents are to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer, and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR

The Global Good Fund I, LLC

By:____

Name: Maurizio Vecchione

Title: EVP GG&R

Date: Jul 3, 2020

ASSIGNEE

Tokitae, LLC

By: 5/51/C Stowart (101.8, 2020 04:56 PEV

Name: John C Stewart

Title: Vice President, Patent Counsel

Date: ____Jul 3, 2020

PATENT REEL: 053161 FRAME: 0971

RECORDED: 07/09/2020